

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 07/19/2023 LETTING
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
1.	PH 8062(07) (PCN 04KD)	Tripp	Signing & Delineation
2.	IM 0903(105)131 (PCN 04NJ)	Jackson, Jones, Lyman	Modify Cross Roads
3.	IM 0909(97)404 (PCN 092E)	Minnehaha	Median & Ramp Crossovers, Shoulder Widening
4.	NH 0012(273)301 (PCN 06XE)	Brown	Inslope Restoration

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/19/2023
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 04KD
 Project No: PH 8062(07)
 Project Location: Various County, City, & Township Roads in Tripp County
 Desc of Construction: Signing & Delineation
 County: Tripp

Bidder:
 Hamm Contracting, LLC

09/08/2023

Page 1 of 1

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00		
2	009E3305	As-Built Survey	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		
3	110E0130	Remove Traffic Sign	16.000	Each	\$10.00	\$160.00		
4	110E5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	8,565.000	Each	\$15.00	\$128,475.00		
5	110E7150	Remove Sign for Reset	91.000	Each	\$50.00	\$4,550.00		
6	632E1321	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	4,009.000	Each	\$140.00	\$561,260.00		
7	632E2022	4"x4" White Delineator Back to Back with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	1,145.000	Each	\$25.00	\$28,625.00		
8	632E2028	4" Tubular White Delineator with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	18.000	Each	\$40.00	\$720.00		
9	632E2207	4" Tubular White Delineator Reflector	406.000	Each	\$20.00	\$8,120.00		
10	632E2220	Guardrail Delineator	38.000	Each	\$50.00	\$1,900.00		
11	632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	2,852.000	Each	\$35.00	\$99,820.00		
12	632E2520	Type 2 Object Marker	576.000	Each	\$30.00	\$17,280.00		
13	632E2533	Type 3 Flexible Object Marker	166.000	Each	\$200.00	\$33,200.00		
14	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	15,832.500	SqFt	\$10.00	\$158,325.00		
15	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Inte	17,175.200	SqFt	\$11.00	\$188,927.20		
16	632E4005	Type 3 Single Sided Barricade	18.000	Ft	\$100.00	\$1,800.00		
17	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		

Total Bid Amount

\$1,488,162.20

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/19/2023
Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 04NJ
Project No: IM 0903(105)131
Project Location: Various locations in the Winner Area
Desc of Construction: Modify Cross Roads
County: Jackson, Jones, Lyman

Bidder:
MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

Bidder:
MORRIS INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$222,000.00	\$222,000.00	\$394,300.00	\$394,300.00
2	009E1000	Incentive/Disincentive Pay	0.000	Day	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$0.00
3	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
4	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	660.000	Ft	\$8.50	\$5,610.00	\$25.00	\$16,500.00
5	110E0500	Remove Pipe Culvert	74.000	Ft	\$62.00	\$4,588.00	\$100.00	\$7,400.00
6	110E0510	Remove Pipe End Section	2.000	Each	\$625.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00
7	110E0730	Remove Beam Guardrail	11,856.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$59,280.00	\$6.35	\$75,285.60
8	110E0750	Remove Guardrail Terminal Anchor	42.000	Each	\$250.00	\$10,500.00	\$350.00	\$14,700.00
9	110E0760	Remove Beam Guardrail Trailing End Terminal	14.000	Each	\$150.00	\$2,100.00	\$250.00	\$3,500.00
10	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	475.000	SqYd	\$13.00	\$6,175.00	\$25.00	\$11,875.00
11	110E1690	Remove Sediment	1.000	CuYd	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
12	110E1693	Remove Erosion Control Wattle	100.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
13	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	987.000	CuYd	\$26.00	\$25,662.00	\$30.00	\$29,610.00
14	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	205.000	CuYd	\$45.00	\$9,225.00	\$90.00	\$18,450.00
15	120E6100	Water for Embankment	20.000	MGal	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$500.00
16	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	10.000	MGal	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$25.00	\$250.00
17	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$28,500.00
18	240E0010	Obliterate Old Road	14.000	Sta	\$1,200.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,350.00	\$18,900.00
19	260E1010	Base Course	197.800	Ton	\$65.00	\$12,857.00	\$85.00	\$16,813.00
20	260E1030	Base Course, Salvaged	510.900	Ton	\$34.00	\$17,370.60	\$30.00	\$15,327.00
21	260E6010	Granular Material	70.000	Ton	\$95.00	\$6,650.00	\$120.00	\$8,400.00
22	270E0110	Salvage and Stockpile Granular Material	510.900	Ton	\$23.00	\$11,750.70	\$35.00	\$17,881.50
23	280E0010	Full Depth Reclamation	26,369.000	SqYd	\$5.95	\$156,895.55	\$8.50	\$224,136.50
24	280E0020	Full Depth Reclamation, Shoulder	3,232.000	SqYd	\$5.95	\$19,230.40	\$8.50	\$27,472.00
25	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	1,629.400	Ton	\$200.00	\$325,880.00	\$191.85	\$312,600.39

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/19/2023
Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 04NJ
Project No: IM 0903(105)131
Project Location: Various locations in the Winner Area
Desc of Construction: Modify Cross Roads
County: Jackson, Jones, Lyman

Bidder:
MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

09/08/2023

Page 2 of 3

Bidder:
MORRIS INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	421E0100	Pipe Culvert Undercut	75.000	CuYd	\$15.00	\$1,125.00	\$15.00	\$1,125.00
27	450E0243	72" RCP Class 3, Furnish	74.000	Ft	\$490.00	\$36,260.00	\$715.00	\$52,910.00
28	450E0250	72" RCP, Install	74.000	Ft	\$445.00	\$32,930.00	\$350.00	\$25,900.00
29	450E2052	72" RCP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$21,000.00
30	450E2053	72" RCP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
31	620E0020	Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence	3,680.000	Ft	\$3.00	\$11,040.00	\$3.00	\$11,040.00
32	620E1020	2 Post Panel	4.000	Each	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$360.00	\$1,440.00
33	620E1030	3 Post Panel	4.000	Each	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$420.00	\$1,680.00
34	630E0010	Straight Class A Thrie Beam Guardrail with Wood Posts	87.500	Ft	\$80.00	\$7,000.00	\$100.00	\$8,750.00
35	630E0110	Straight Double Class A Thrie Beam Guardrail with Wood Post	262.500	Ft	\$135.00	\$35,437.50	\$165.00	\$43,312.50
36	630E0500	Type 1 MGS	50.000	Ft	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00
37	630E2001	Asymmetrical W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Transition	4.000	Each	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
38	630E2018	MGS MASH Tangent End Terminal	4.000	Each	\$4,750.00	\$19,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$22,800.00
39	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	91.000	Ft	\$20.00	\$1,820.00	\$35.00	\$3,185.00
40	632E2022	4"x4" White Delineator Back to Back with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	1.000	Each	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
41	632E2220	Guardrail Delineator	16.000	Each	\$20.00	\$320.00	\$40.00	\$640.00
42	632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	4.000	Each	\$35.00	\$140.00	\$65.00	\$260.00
43	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Inte	30.000	SqFt	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$70.00	\$2,100.00
44	632E4005	Type 3 Single Sided Barricade	48.000	Ft	\$50.00	\$2,400.00	\$70.00	\$3,360.00
45	633E1200	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, White	17.000	Gal	\$191.00	\$3,247.00	\$275.00	\$4,675.00
46	633E1205	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	15.000	Gal	\$191.00	\$2,865.00	\$275.00	\$4,125.00
47	634E0010	Flagging	852.000	Hour	\$36.03	\$30,697.56	\$36.03	\$30,697.56
48	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	781.600	SqFt	\$4.00	\$3,126.40	\$15.00	\$11,724.00
49	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$151,800.00	\$151,800.00
50	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	4.000	Each	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00

South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids

Letting Date: 07/19/2023
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 04NJ
 Project No: IM 0903(105)131
 Project Location: Various locations in the Winner Area
 Desc of Construction: Modify Cross Roads
 County: Jackson, Jones, Lyman

Bidder:
MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

Bidder:
MORRIS INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51	634E0600	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I	14,064.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$14,064.00	\$2.70	\$37,972.80
52	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$55,300.00	\$55,300.00
53	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	160.000	Ft	\$10.00	\$1,600.00	\$15.00	\$2,400.00
54	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	40.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$160.00	\$10.00	\$400.00
55	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	3,180.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$19,080.00	\$9.75	\$31,005.00
56	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	223.000	CuYd	\$1.00	\$223.00	\$1.00	\$223.00
57	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	795.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$1,590.00	\$5.00	\$3,975.00
Total Bid Amount						\$1,311,224.71		\$1,815,560.85

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/19/2023
Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 092E
Project No: IM 0909(97)404
Project Location: I90 E & W -Fm Exit 402 (Veterans Parkway) to Exit 406 (Corson/Brandon)
Desc of Construction: Median & Ramp Crossovers, Shoulder Widening
County: Minnehaha

Bidder:
RUNGE ENTERPRISES, INC.

09/08/2023

Page 1 of 3

Bidder:
Soukup Construction Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$205,041.46	\$205,041.46
2	009E3200	Construction Staking	1.000	LS	\$24,414.86	\$24,414.86	\$22,816.00	\$22,816.00
3	009E3301	Engineer Directed Surveying/Staking	10.000	Hour	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
4	110E0415	Remove Edge Drains	1.000	LS	\$2,165.15	\$2,165.15	\$3,632.00	\$3,632.00
5	110E0600	Remove Fence	1,490.000	Ft	\$1.14	\$1,698.60	\$1.05	\$1,564.50
6	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	1,927.100	SqYd	\$2.27	\$4,374.52	\$5.45	\$10,502.70
7	110E1540	Remove Luminaire Pole Footing	1.000	Each	\$546.81	\$546.81	\$516.00	\$516.00
8	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	130.000	Ft	\$1.14	\$148.20	\$1.05	\$136.50
9	110E6006	Remove High Tension 4 Cable Guardrail for Reset	334.000	Ft	\$5.68	\$1,897.12	\$5.10	\$1,703.40
10	110E6016	Remove High Tension 4 Cable Guardrail Anchor Assembly for	2.000	Each	\$1,135.58	\$2,271.16	\$791.00	\$1,582.00
11	110E7200	Remove Luminaire Pole for Reset	1.000	Each	\$1,135.58	\$1,135.58	\$1,062.00	\$1,062.00
12	110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	1.000	Each	\$250.84	\$250.84	\$321.00	\$321.00
13	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	9,760.000	CuYd	\$2.58	\$25,180.80	\$7.50	\$73,200.00
14	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	15,412.000	CuYd	\$10.65	\$164,137.80	\$10.60	\$163,367.20
15	120E1000	Muck Excavation	137.000	CuYd	\$8.73	\$1,196.01	\$14.15	\$1,938.55
16	120E2000	Undercutting	1,849.000	CuYd	\$3.67	\$6,785.83	\$7.50	\$13,867.50
17	120E6100	Water for Embankment	215.800	MGal	\$25.00	\$5,395.00	\$25.00	\$5,395.00
18	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	107.300	MGal	\$28.09	\$3,014.06	\$13.00	\$1,394.90
19	120E9000	Pit Run	4,239.300	Ton	\$20.22	\$85,718.65	\$17.00	\$72,068.10
20	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	3,594.000	CuYd	\$2.78	\$9,991.32	\$5.75	\$20,665.50
21	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$524.00	\$524.00
22	260E1010	Base Course	4,698.600	Ton	\$26.00	\$122,163.60	\$24.85	\$116,760.21
23	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	2,905.100	Ton	\$181.69	\$527,827.62	\$169.75	\$493,140.73
24	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	737.000	SqYd	\$30.09	\$22,176.33	\$29.00	\$21,373.00
25	420E0300	Structure Excavation, Retaining Wall	9.000	CuYd	\$56.78	\$511.02	\$53.00	\$477.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/19/2023
Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 092E
Project No: IM 0909(97)404
Project Location: I90 E & W -Fm Exit 402 (Veterans Parkway) to Exit 406 (Corson/Brandon)
Desc of Construction: Median & Ramp Crossovers, Shoulder Widening
County: Minnehaha

Bidder:
RUNGE ENTERPRISES, INC.

09/08/2023

Page 2 of 3

Bidder:
Soukup Construction Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	421E1000	Footing Undercut	22.000	CuYd	\$58.00	\$1,276.00	\$53.00	\$1,166.00
27	450E0142	24" RCP Class 2, Furnish	12.000	Ft	\$116.04	\$1,392.48	\$122.00	\$1,464.00
28	450E0150	24" RCP, Install	12.000	Ft	\$65.00	\$780.00	\$73.00	\$876.00
29	450E5509	18" CMP Arch 16 Gauge, Furnish	120.000	Ft	\$39.14	\$4,696.80	\$41.00	\$4,920.00
30	450E5510	18" CMP Arch, Install	120.000	Ft	\$35.00	\$4,200.00	\$34.25	\$4,110.00
31	450E6006	18" CMP Arch Safety End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$494.69	\$989.38	\$305.00	\$610.00
32	450E6007	18" CMP Arch Safety End, Install	2.000	Each	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$360.00	\$720.00
33	450E9001	Reset Pipe End Section	1.000	Each	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$831.00	\$831.00
34	462E0100	Class M6 Concrete	10.400	CuYd	\$871.55	\$9,064.12	\$1,220.00	\$12,688.00
35	530E0470	Gravity Large Concrete Block Wall	495.000	SqFt	\$60.00	\$29,700.00	\$70.00	\$34,650.00
36	530E0718	Granular Backfill for Gravity Large Concrete Block Wall	64.000	CuYd	\$40.00	\$2,560.00	\$38.00	\$2,432.00
37	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$33,500.00	\$33,500.00	\$2,494.00	\$2,494.00
38	620E0120	Type 2s Right-of-Way Fence	1,490.000	Ft	\$4.60	\$6,854.00	\$7.45	\$11,100.50
39	620E0610	Type 1s Temporary Fence	1,490.000	Ft	\$2.27	\$3,382.30	\$6.45	\$9,610.50
40	620E1020	2 Post Panel	2.000	Each	\$255.50	\$511.00	\$345.00	\$690.00
41	620E1030	3 Post Panel	2.000	Each	\$283.89	\$567.78	\$424.00	\$848.00
42	629E0211	Reset High Tension 4 Cable Guardrail	334.000	Ft	\$11.36	\$3,794.24	\$14.85	\$4,959.90
43	629E0295	Reset High Tension Cable Guardrail Anchor Assembly	2.000	Each	\$1,135.58	\$2,271.16	\$1,630.00	\$3,260.00
44	629E9010	Interim Crossover Closure	128.000	Ft	\$9.08	\$1,162.24	\$16.15	\$2,067.20
45	634E0010	Flagging	36.000	Hour	\$36.03	\$1,297.08	\$36.03	\$1,297.08
46	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	1,341.800	SqFt	\$1.70	\$2,281.06	\$1.60	\$2,146.88
47	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$13,626.90	\$13,626.90	\$12,744.00	\$12,744.00
48	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	4.000	Each	\$113.56	\$454.24	\$106.00	\$424.00
49	634E0330	Temporary Raised Pavement Markers	3,840.000	Ft	\$0.45	\$1,728.00	\$0.45	\$1,728.00
50	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	4.000	Each	\$431.52	\$1,726.08	\$404.00	\$1,616.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/19/2023
Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 092E
Project No: IM 0909(97)404
Project Location: I90 E & W -Fm Exit 402 (Veterans Parkway) to Exit 406 (Corson/Brandon)
Desc of Construction: Median & Ramp Crossovers, Shoulder Widening
County: Minnehaha

Bidder:
RUNGE ENTERPRISES, INC.

Bidder:
Soukup Construction Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51	634E0700	Traffic Control Movable Concrete Barrier	2.000	Each	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$424.00	\$848.00
52	634E1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	2.000	Each	\$1,703.36	\$3,406.72	\$1,592.00	\$3,184.00
53	635E3700	Roadway Luminaire, LED with Photoelectric Cell	1.000	Each	\$1,987.26	\$1,987.26	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
54	635E5020	2' Diameter Footing	8.000	Ft	\$511.00	\$4,088.00	\$478.00	\$3,824.00
55	635E7505	Reset Luminaire Pole	1.000	Each	\$2,952.50	\$2,952.50	\$2,760.00	\$2,760.00
56	635E8120	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	50.000	Ft	\$28.39	\$1,419.50	\$34.00	\$1,700.00
57	635E9014	1/C #4 AWG Copper Wire	745.000	Ft	\$4.54	\$3,382.30	\$4.25	\$3,166.25
58	730E0202	Type B Permanent Seed Mixture	112.000	Lb	\$29.52	\$3,306.24	\$16.00	\$1,792.00
59	731E0200	Fertilizing	3.100	Ton	\$1,078.80	\$3,344.28	\$1,060.00	\$3,286.00
60	732E0100	Mulching	12.400	Ton	\$227.12	\$2,816.29	\$266.00	\$3,298.40
61	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	452.000	Ft	\$3.97	\$1,794.44	\$3.20	\$1,446.40
62	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	68.000	Ft	\$3.41	\$231.88	\$3.20	\$217.60
63	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	36.000	CuYd	\$18.64	\$671.04	\$0.30	\$10.80
64	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	130.000	Ft	\$0.28	\$36.40	\$1.10	\$143.00
65	831E0210	Non-woven Separator Fabric	2,509.000	SqYd	\$3.00	\$7,527.00	\$2.25	\$5,645.25
66	900E1320	Construction Entrance	2.000	Each	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
67	900E2030	Miscellaneous Work	2.000	Site	\$1,125.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00

Total Bid Amount

\$1,254,979.58

\$1,394,124.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/19/2023
 Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 06XE
 Project No: NH 0012(273)301
 Project Location: Various locations on US12 E&W in Brown Co
 Desc of Construction: Inslope Restoration
 County: Brown

Bidder:
WEBSTER SCALE INC

Bidder:
LIEN TRANSPORTATION CO

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00
2	110E0600	Remove Fence	805.000	Ft	\$1.25	\$1,006.25	\$2.90	\$2,334.50
3	110E1690	Remove Sediment	0.900	CuYd	\$10.00	\$9.00	\$12.00	\$10.80
4	110E1693	Remove Erosion Control Wattle	400.000	Ft	\$1.25	\$500.00	\$3.00	\$1,200.00
5	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	2,950.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$2,950.00	\$3.00	\$8,850.00
6	110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	1.000	Each	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$875.00	\$875.00
7	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	18,600.000	CuYd	\$15.00	\$279,000.00	\$14.65	\$272,490.00
8	230E0020	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	4,550.000	CuYd	\$17.00	\$77,350.00	\$19.00	\$86,450.00
9	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,650.00	\$5,650.00
10	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$19,700.00	\$19,700.00
11	260E6010	Granular Material	16.000	Ton	\$60.00	\$960.00	\$182.00	\$2,912.00
12	421E0100	Pipe Culvert Undercut	8.000	CuYd	\$15.00	\$120.00	\$15.00	\$120.00
13	450E0222	60" RCP Class 2, Furnish	12.000	Ft	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$495.00	\$5,940.00
14	450E0230	60" RCP, Install	12.000	Ft	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,525.00	\$18,300.00
15	450E8900	Cleanout Pipe Culvert	5.000	Each	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00
16	450E9001	Reset Pipe End Section	1.000	Each	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
17	632E2520	Type 2 Object Marker	31.000	Each	\$14.00	\$434.00	\$16.00	\$496.00
18	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	304.000	SqFt	\$5.00	\$1,520.00	\$5.00	\$1,520.00
19	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00
20	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	2.000	Each	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
21	634E0600	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I	1,930.000	Ft	\$1.10	\$2,123.00	\$1.20	\$2,316.00
22	700E0210	Class B Riprap	140.000	Ton	\$45.00	\$6,300.00	\$72.75	\$10,185.00
23	730E0100	Cover Crop Seeding	12.100	Bu	\$125.00	\$1,512.50	\$59.95	\$725.40
24	730E0212	Type G Permanent Seed Mixture	252.000	Lb	\$25.00	\$6,300.00	\$24.00	\$6,048.00
25	731E0200	Fertilizing	7.260	Ton	\$1,250.00	\$9,075.00	\$1,550.00	\$11,253.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/19/2023
 Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 06XE
 Project No: NH 0012(273)301
 Project Location: Various locations on US12 E&W in Brown Co
 Desc of Construction: Inslope Restoration
 County: Brown

Bidder:
 WEBSTER SCALE INC

Bidder:
 LIEN TRANSPORTATION CO

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	732E0100	Mulching	22.000	Ton	\$300.00	\$6,600.00	\$450.00	\$9,900.00
27	734E0132	Type 2 Turf Reinforcement Mat	23,890.000	SqYd	\$5.50	\$131,395.00	\$5.75	\$137,367.50
28	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	400.000	Ft	\$6.75	\$2,700.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00
29	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	100.000	Ft	\$2.25	\$225.00	\$4.75	\$475.00
30	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	11,800.000	Ft	\$4.75	\$56,050.00	\$4.75	\$56,050.00
31	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	819.000	CuYd	\$1.25	\$1,023.75	\$2.50	\$2,047.50
32	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	2,950.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$2,950.00	\$2.40	\$7,080.00
33	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	1,640.000	Ft	\$17.50	\$28,700.00	\$29.96	\$49,134.40
Total Bid Amount						\$771,553.50		\$799,930.10